FY 2006 USMCR MAJOR SELECTION BOARD

PRESIDENT OF BOARD:

CONVENING DATE: 1/25/2005 .

ELIGIBLE FOR PROMOTION: 665

MAJOR GENERAL DOUGLAS V. O'DELL, JR.,

ADJOURNMENT DATE :

USMCR

2/2/2005

AUTHORIZED TO SELECT: 288

ELIGIBLE SELECTED SELECTED
ABOVE ZONE 26 4 1.3%
IN ZONE 320 260 81.3%
BELOW ZONE 319 24 7.5%
665 28
SELECTION OPPORTUNITY: 90.1%
PLANNED PROMOTION OPPORTUNITY: 90.0 %

(¢ SELECTED IS DERIVED BY DIVIDING NUMBER SELECTED IN EACH ZONE BY THE IN ZONE
POPULATION TO MAINTAIN PLANNED PROMOTION OPPORTUNITY)

AGE/SERVICE DISTRIBUTION (AVERAGE YEARS)

SELECTED OFFICERS

AROVE ZONE IN ZONE BELOW ZONE
TIME IN GRADE 6.7 5.6 4.4
TIME IN SERVICE 14.3 12.0 11.2
ACE 35 4 34.1 33.2
CIVILIAN EDUCATION
ABOVE ZONE IN ZONE BELOW ZONE
ELIG SEL %SEL ELIG SEL $SEL ELIG SEL %SEIL
DOCTORATE 0 0 0.0 1 1 100.0 0 0 0.0
POST MASTERS 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
MASTERS 0 0 0.0 19 19 100.0 24 3 12.5
1ST PROF 1 0 0.0 9 8  88.9 17 1 5.9
BACHELORS 25 4 15.0 291 232 79.7 278 20 7.2
ASSOCIATES 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
. HIGH SCHOOL 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0



FYy 2006 USMCR MAJOR SELECTICN BOARD
RACE/ETHNIC INFORMATION

RACE/RETHNIC PROFILE DATA FOR THE FYO6 PROMOTION BOARD -- APZ

FEMALE MALE TOTAL FEMALE and MALE
con | SEL | %sEL con SEL | $SEL CON SEL | %SEL
White 1 0 0.0 21 3 14.3 22 3 | 13.6
Black 0 0 0.0 3 1| 33.3 3 1 | 33.3
Hisgpanic 0 0 G.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Asian/Pac 0 0 C.0 1 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 4
Bmer. Ind 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Other 0 o 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 |
Total 1 0 0.0 25 1| 16.0 26 A 15.4
| —
RACE/ETHNIC PROFILE DATA FOR THE FY06 PROMOTION BOARD -- IPZ
] FEMALE MALE TOTAL FEMALE and MALE—l
CON SEL $SEL CON SEL $SEL CON SEL %SEL
‘White 25 21 | s4.0 233 191 | 82.0 258 | 212 | 82.2
31ack ¢ 2 | 50.0 17 12 | 70.6 21 14 66.7
| Hispanic 0 0 0.0 22 19 | 86.4 22 19 86. 4
Asian/Pac 0 0 0.0 9 g | 88.9 9 8 88.9
Amer. Ind 0 0 0.0 ¢ 3| 75.0 4 3 | 75.0
Other 0 0 0.0 5 3 | 60.0 5 3 60.0
rotal 30| 24 | s80.0 | 290 236 | 81.4 320 260 81.3
e ] _ | .
RACE/ETHNIC PROFILE DATA FOR THE FY06 PROMOTION BOARD —- BPZ
rm‘”-_ ) 7 FEMALE MALE TOTAL FEMALE and MALék
con | sEL | %sEL CON SEL | %SEL CoN SEL | $SEL
White 32) 2 | 6.3 231 17 7.4 | 263 19 | 7.2
Black il o 0.0 19 1 5.3 20 1 5.0 |
Hispanic 2| o | 0.0 18 31 16.7 20 3 | 15.0
‘Asian/Pac 1 o 0.0 6 1| 16.7 7 1 12.3
Amer. Tnd| 0 0 0.0 3 0 0.0 3 0 0.0
:E)ichg% ol L_ 0.0 ) K 0 0.0 5 0 0.0 |
Total 37 2 5.¢ 282 29 7.8 319 24 7.5




FY 2006 USMCR MAJOR SELECTION BOARD

PROFESSIONAL MILITARY EDUCATION

ABOVE ZONE IN ZONE
ELIG SEL %SEL ELIG SEL %SEL
INTERMEDIATE 0 0 0.0 2 2 100.0

SOURCE OF ENTRY

ABOVE ZCNE IN ZONE

ELIG S8EL %SEL ELIG SEL %SEL
PLC (Ground} 4 2 50.0 &7 53 79.1
PLC (Air) 3 0 0.0 44 39 88.6
PLC (Law} 1 0 0.0 3 3 100.0
PLC ({NFO) 0 0 c.0 0 0 0.0
OCC 8 2 25.0 69 57 82.6
AQC 0 0 0.0 1 1 106.0
WOCC 1 0 0.0 19 16 84 .2
MNFOC 0 0 0.0 ] 0 g.0
NESEP 0 ) 0.0 0] 0 0.0
MECEP 1 0 0.0 5 3 60.0
MCP 0 0 0.0 1 1 100.0
ECP 2 0 0.0 18 iz 66.7
wWoP o 0 G.0 o) 0 0.0
NROTC 3 0 0.0 35 27 77.1
OROTC 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
NA 1 0 0.0 31 27 87.1
OA 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
IST 0 0 0.0 1 1 100.0
OTHER 2 0 0.0 26 20 76.9
LEGEND:
PLC = Platoon Leaders Class
ocC = Officer Candidates Course
AOC = Aviation Officer Candidate
wocce = Woman Officer Candidate
MNFOC = Marine Naval Flight Officer Candidate
NESEP = Navy Enlisted Scientific Education Program
MECEP = Marine Enlisted Commissioning Education Program
MCP = Meritorious Commigsioning Program
ECP = Enlisted Commissicning Program
WOP = Warrant Officer Program
NROTC = Navy Reserve Officer Training Course
OROTC = Other Service Reserve Officer Training Course
NA = Naval Academy
CA = Other Academies

IS8T = Inter-gervice Transgfer

BELOW ZONE

ELIG SEL %SEL

0 0 G.0

BELOW ZONE
ELIG SEL %5EL

79 4 5.1
12 2 15.4
11 1 9.1
0] 0 0.0
55 8 14.5
4 0 0.0
25 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
3 0] 6.0
2 0 0.0
18 3 16.7
0 0 0.0
63 2 3.2
¢ 0 0.0
36 3 8.3
3 1 33.3
0] 0 0.0
7 0 0.0



0l
02
03
04
06
08
13
18
30
34
43
44
58
60
66
72
75

Administrative
Intelligence
Infantry
Logistics
Data/Comm
Artillery
Engineer
Tanks/Tracks
Supply

Finance

Public Affairs
Legal
MP/Corrections
Aircraft Maint
Aircraft Supply
Air Control

Aviation

TOTAL

FY 2006 USMCR MAJOR SELECTION BOARD

CCCUPATIONAL FIELD DISTRIBUTION

ABOVE ZONE
ELIG SEL  %SEL ELIG
8 1 12.5 22
1 0 0.0 23
1 0 0.0 52
1 1 100.0 32
6 0 0.0 36
2 1 50.0 21
0 0 0.0 11
0 0 0.0 12
2 1 50.0 21
0 0 0.0 7
1 0 0.0 5
1 0 0.0 9
1 0 0.0 5
0 0 0.0 4
0 0 0.0 3
0 0 0.0 15
2 0 0.0 42
26 4 320

IN ZONE

SEL
13
20
40
27

24

$SEL

59.
87.
76.
84.
66.
85.
S0.
100.
81.
100.
60.
77.
80.
100.
66.
86.
92.

1
0
9
4
7

9
o
0
0
0
8
0
¢
7
7
9

BELOW ZONE
ELIG SEL %SEL
18 0 6.0
37 5 12.5
63 3 4.8
37 3 8.1
24 2 8.3
33 2 6.1
15 0 0.0
8 0 Gg.0
11 1 9.1
3 0 0.0
7 1 14.3
21 3 14.3
8 1 12.5
2 ¢ 0.0
5 0 0.0
21 2 9.5
6 1 l6.7
319 24
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2006 USMCR MAJOR SELECTICN BOARD

PRIMARY MILITARY OCCUPATIONAL SPECIALITY
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$SEL
0.0
23.1
7.1
0.0
0.0
25.0
4.8
8.1
8.3
6.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
9.1
0.0
14.3
14.3
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0.0
0.0
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0.0
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7588
7598
7589

TOTAL

ELIG
0
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FY 2006 USMCR MAJOR SELECTION BOARD
PRIMARY MILITARY OCCUPATIONAL SPECIALITY

0.
0.
0.

0
0
0

ABOVE ZONE
SEL %SEL
0
0
0
4

ELIG
1
0
2

320

IN ZONE

SEL
1
0
0

260

%S5EL
100.0
0.0
0.0

BELOW ZONE
ELIG SEL %SEL

1 0 0.0

1 0 0.0

3 0 0.0
319 24
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FY 2006 USMCR Major /Selection Board

Name
BILYEU, GARY W.

" CERANIC, GRETCHEN L.
CONN JR, EUGENE E.
COSTA, LANCE C.

CURTIN, TERESE L.

* GLEASON, CHRISTOPHER C.

JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER L.

JORDAN JR, SYDNEY F.
" KERSHBERG, DAVID B.
'KORPINEN, KEVIN R.
LARSON, CHRISTOPHER B.
LIMBERG, ANDREW M.
LOUKS, CHRISTOPHER T.
MARCINEK, JOHN A,
MULLIGAN, JAMES F.
RETZ, MARK A,
ROCK, CHRISTOPHER A.
SWINDLE, MATTHEW C.
TOLAND, CHRISTOPHER J.

YOUNG, AMBER J.

i

LCN
06426000?
06821000
05473000
04125000
06514000
06417000
07836000
07902000
05883000
07757000 °
07256000

06266000 -

05562000

06430000
05183000
06420000
08097000
07739000
06539000

05274000

Page 1 of 1

1

f

~ HIGH SCHOOL

Civ. Ed
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL

NONE

NONE

HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL .

HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL

Comp

. SMCR

IRR

. IRR

IRR
IMA
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IMA
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IMA
SMCR

IRR

DOR
19990901
20000101
19990101
19971001
19991001
19990901
20000901
20000901
19990601
20000901
20000601
19990801
19980101
19990001
19990701
19990901
20010101
20000801
19981001

19981001
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Wilson Capt Shunsee J

(X
t:

To:

Subject:

Marines,

Wilson Capt Shunsee J

Thursday, January 06, 2005 2:15 PM

Larson Christopher CONT,; Swindle Capt Mathew C; Toland Capt Christopher J; Curtin Capt
Terese L; Curtin Capt Terese; Bilyeu Capt Gary W, Korpinen Capt Kevin R

DEGREE STATUS FOR FY06 USMCR MAJOR PROM SLEC BRD

+

You are eligible for the above promotion board. Title 10, U.S. Code, Section 12205, states
"no person may be appointed to a grade above Captain in the Marine Corps Reserve unless
that person has been awarded a Baccalaureate Degree by a qualifying institution.” The only
persons exepmt from this section of law is those promoted to Captain before 1 October of

1995.

The FYO6 USMCR Promotion Selection Board convenes on 25 January 05 . I need to verify
if you have a Baccalaureate Degree. If you received this email, it is because the system does
not show you as having a 4 year degree.

If you have a Baccalaureate Degree, please ensure your CPAC or CONAD reports it in the
Marine Corps Total Force System and please fax a copy to me at DSN: 278-9883 (be sure to
put my name on the cover sheet).

Major until you finish your degree. Also, be advised that your degree status will not affect

.If you do not have a Baccalaureate Degree, please be aware you cannot get promoted to

your eligibility for "selection™ to Major.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to email or call. Either way, please respond
to me on your degree status for the upcoming board.

Semper Fidelis,

Capt Shunsee Wilson

Officer Promotions

(703) 784-9705/6/ DSN: 278-9705

Fax: 278-9883

shunsee.wilson@usmc.mil
Click on the below link to check on the status of you digital photo
https://www.mmsb.usmc.mil/

Tracking:

Recipient Delivery

Larson Christopher CONT

Swindle Capt Mathew C

Toland Capt Christopher J

Curtin Capt Terese L

Curtin Capt Terese

Bilygu Capt Gary W

Korpinen Capt Kevin R Failed: 1/6/2005 2:15 PM
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JAN-28-2065(FRI) 14:98  ROCK ENGINEERING (FAX)361 883 4711 P. ga2/002

Be @ kot tpd the Uidors, favieg beew aditeed by fhe Humully thet

® (hristopher Anthony Rock

has eppleted the Qourse of Study requivet of candidutes for the degree ok
| ; ) ‘ x - > ¥ (- - -
Bachelor of Jcienre i Qhenrical Engineering

and iy mulifted to receive e smme, do by these presents confer said degree
Goitly all the homors wnd privileges sppechining therete.
- In testimeny fhereof the sigmrures of the proper afficlals and the
geal of te Fniuersity wre afftved. .
Bowe af the Muiverstiy te the ity of Rulls, Stwe of Missount,
this eleventh day of May, B the gorr of oo Ford
ave thouwsardr nine Ipndred il nivey-six.

AN/

Yresdent of the Wiwek of Wasrrtoes

@ L. 2.

Bresiert ot Up Wnineraty




